Comtest Networks Inc. (CNI)
comtestnetworks.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth at comtestnetworks.com/<TBD>/disclaimer.pdf.
The mainframe connector is a miniature, main distributing frame (MDF), high-density connector for use on the vertical side of main
distributing frames or on protector frames.
The MPC® Mainframe Connector terminates 100 outside plant pairs and provides voltage or voltage and current protection for the

DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
 How To Order
QCM486 X1 nn X nnn xxxx
Model
Cross-connect Field
A1 = Insulation Displacement Connections
B1 = Wire-wrap
Stub
00 = Stubless
22 = 22 AWG
24 = 24 AWG
Stub Entry
0 = Stubless
B = Bottom
T = Top
Stub Length
000 = Stubless
030 = 9.1 m (30 ft.)
050 = 15.2 m (50 ft.)
100 = 30.5 m (100 ft.)
Protector Modules
000 = No Protector Modules
11A5 = (100) QMP11A5 Solid-state 300 V
12A4P = (100) QMP12A4P Solid-state 300 V with PTC Sneak Current Protection
6A5 = (100) QMP6A5 Gas 400 V
6A4 = (100) QMP6A4 Gas 400 V, 350 mA Heat Coils
Examples: QCM486A100000011A5 = IDC, stubless with 11A5 protector modules (100 QMP11A5).
QCM486B124B0506A4 = Wire-wrap, 24 AWG, bottom stub, 50 foot, with 6A4 protector modules (100 QMP6A4).
184
(7.25)
   211
(8.31)
105
(4.12)
MPC® Mainframe Connector (QCM486) 100-Pair Connector
Comtest Networks Inc. (CNI)
comtestnetworks.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth at comtestnetworks.com/<TBD>/disclaimer.pdf.
Product Code Part Number Description
QTH38B A0276558 Termination Tool, IDC – used to terminate and trim wires in insulation displacement
cross-connect terminals
QGF4A A0260364 Module Guard – red plastic locking wedge to lock and flag protector modules in the MPC
protector field, use 1 per module
NS19478L1 A0207604 Test Field Guard – red plastic guard to flag and prevent accidental contact with test points
in the MPC test field, use 1 per pair
QGF22A QGF22A Jumper Field Guard, IDC – red plastic guard to flag and prevent accidental contact with
jumper field terminals, use 2 per pair
545-1137 A0321718 Jumper Field Guard, Wire-wrap – red plastic guard to flag and prevent accidental contact
with jumper field terminals, use 2 per pair
QSBC1A A0273233 Designation Strip – self-adhesive numbering strip to facilitate location of pair numbers on
the jumper field
Note: Order by Part Number.
REV. 05/02/2020
How to Order MPC® Connector Accessories